Explain the steps:
1-Calculate the exemption bases on family size
2-Assess the value
3-Ask newcomers to sign a declaration of the value
4-Apply any excess assets towards newcomer expenses

Explain the example

https://www.archtoronto.org/siteassets/media/offices--ministries/social-justice--outreach/office-for-refugees-orat/files/o-declaration-of-funds-and-assets-on-arrival-07-mar-19.pdf
http://www.orat.ca/
https://www.archtoronto.org/siteassets/media/offices--ministries/social-justice--outreach/office-for-refugees-orat/files/o-declaration-of-funds-and-assets-on-arrival-07-mar-19.pdf

Earned Net Income
• Newcomers are permitted to earn up to 50% of their monthly

basic RAP rate without incurring any reduction in the level of
financial support from the sponsor in that month. Once the
50% of monthly RAP threshold is reached, sponsors may
deduct dollar for dollar from their monthly support the
amount of net income that exceeds 50% of monthly RAP.

20

Exception: Where the employment income
is earned by a refugee who is attending
secondary school on a full-time basis, the
income is not to be included in the total of
the family earnings.

Family Size Monthly RAP
50% of Monthly

RAP
1 $750 $375

Scenario Earned Income
Reduction in

Sponsor Support
Monthly Support

from Sponsor

Earning up to 50%
 of RAP

$375 $0 $750

Earnings exceeds
50% of RAP

$500 $125 $625

Financial
Requirements

Best Practice (in collaboration with
your sponsors)
1. Calculate the net monthly income

for all eligible family members;
2. Voluntarily share your pay slips with

your sponsors;
3. Cosponsor to adjust monthly

support.

Sheet1

		Family Size		Monthly RAP		50% of Monthly RAP

		1		$750		$375

		Scenario		Earned Income		Reduction in Sponsor Support		Monthly Support from Sponsor

		Earning up to 50%  of RAP		$375		$0		$750

		Earnings exceeds 50% of RAP		$500		$125		$625

Conflict Resolution

• Discuss conflicts initially with your Cosponsor and/or CG.

• If not resolved, inform ORAT by:
• Email at oratoutreach@archtoronto.org;
• Phone at (416) 934-3400 x804

• ORAT will investigate and work to resolve any issues.  ORAT
may require supporting document from involved parties.

21

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Try to resolve conflicts before they become to big. Both sponsors and newcomers can contact the Office for Refugees if they have conflicts and are not able to resolve it themselves. We want to avoid a sponsorship breakdown where the sponsor is no longer supporting the newcomer.
If the newcomer see or experience an emergency themselves they need to call 911.
They can call 911 from any phone, at any time.
911 have interpreters in many different languages., they just need to ask for it.